
Sp. Allocation @100 MW from Southern Region to NDMC

Time: 18:00 Hrs to 22:00 Hrs
DISCOMWISE CAPACITY ALLOCATION IN MW

BRPL BYPL TPDDL NDMC

IN MW IN % IN MW
Ramagundum STPS I&II RSTPSU1TO6 2100 0.81 17 17
Ramagundum STPS III RSTPSU7 500 0.83 4 4
Talchar STPS- II TALST2 2000 0.31 6 6
Simhadri STPS- II SIMHST2 1000 0.34 3 3
Kudgi STPS -I KUDGI 2400 1.12 27 27
NLC TPS(II)-1 NLCIIST1 630 0.63 4 4
NLC TPS(II)-2 NLCIIST2 840 0.62 5 5
NLC TPS(E)-1 NLCEXP 420 0.58 2 2

Name of the Stn Nomenclature as per 
NRLDC

Installed 
capacity

Capacity Allocation 
to Delhi 

capacity 
Allocation  to 

Delhi

NLC TPS(E)-1 NLCEXP 420 0.58 2 2
NLC TPS(E)-2 NLCTS2EXP 500 0.58 3 3
NLC-NNTPS NNTPP 1000 0.05 1 1
NTECL-Vallur STPS VALLURNTECL 1500 0.50 8 8
NTPL-Tuticorin NTPL 1000 0.79 8 8
NPCIL-MAPS MAPS 440 0.27 1 1
NPCIL-KAIGA GS-1&2 KGSU1AND2 440 1.00 4 4
NPCIL-KAIGA GS-3&4 KGSU3AND4 440 1.00 4 4
NPCIL-KKNPP-1 KKNP 1000 0.19 2 2
TOTAL 16210 100 100



Sp. Allocation @100 MW from Southern Region to NDMC

Time: 02:00 Hrs to 06:00 Hrs
DISCOMWISE CAPACITY ALLOCATION IN MW

BRPL BYPL TPDDL NDMC
IN MW IN % IN MW

Ramagundum STPS I&II RSTPSU1TO6 2100 0.81 17.01 17
Ramagundum STPS III RSTPSU7 500 0.82 4.1 4
Talchar STPS- II TALST2 2000 0.3 6 6
Simhadri STPS- II SIMHST2 1000 0.34 3.4 3
Kudgi STPS -I KUDGI 2400 1.13 27.12 27
NLC TPS(II)-1 NLCIIST1 630 0.63 3.969 4
NLC TPS(II)-2 NLCIIST2 840 0.62 5.208 5
NLC TPS(E)-1 NLCEXP 420 0.59 2.478 2
NLC TPS(E)-2 NLCTS2EXP 500 0.59 2.95 3

Name of the Stn Nomenclature as per 
NRLDC

Installed 
capacity

Capacity Allocation 
to Delhi 

capacity 
Allocation  to 

Delhi

NLC TPS(E)-2 NLCTS2EXP 500 0.59 2.95 3
NLC-NNTPS NNTPP 1000 0.05 0.5 1
NTECL-Vallur STPS VALLURNTECL 1500 0.5 7.5 8
NTPL-Tuticorin NTPL 1000 0.79 7.9 8
NPCIL-MAPS MAPS 440 0.27 1.188 1
NPCIL-KAIGA GS-1&2 KGSU1AND2 440 1 4.4 4
NPCIL-KAIGA GS-3&4 KGSU3AND4 440 1 4.4 4
NPCIL-KKNPP-1 KKNP 1000 0.19 1.9 2
TOTAL 16210 100 100



Sp. Allocation @100 MW from Southern Region to NDMC

Time: 00:00 Hrs to 02:00 Hrs,06:00 Hrs to 18:00 Hrs & 22:00 Hrs to 24:00 
DISCOMWISE CAPACITY ALLOCATION IN MW

BRPL BYPL TPDDL NDMC
IN MW IN % IN MW

Ramagundum STPS I&II RSTPSU1TO6 2100 0.83 17.43 17
Ramagundum STPS III RSTPSU7 500 0.85 4.25 4
Talchar STPS- II TALST2 2000 0.31 6.2 6
Simhadri STPS- II SIMHST2 1000 0.33 3.3 3
Kudgi STPS -I KUDGI 2400 1.07 25.68 26
NLC TPS(II)-1 NLCIIST1 630 0.65 4.095 4
NLC TPS(II)-2 NLCIIST2 840 0.63 5.292 5
NLC TPS(E)-1 NLCEXP 420 0.56 2.352 2

Name of the Stn Nomenclature as per 
NRLDC

Installed 
capacity

Capacity Allocation 
to Delhi 

capacity 
Allocation  to 

Delhi

NLC TPS(E)-1 NLCEXP 420 0.56 2.352 2
NLC TPS(E)-2 NLCTS2EXP 500 0.56 2.8 3
NLC-NNTPS NNTPP 1000 0.05 0.5 1
NTECL-Vallur STPS VALLURNTECL 1500 0.51 7.65 8
NTPL-Tuticorin NTPL 1000 0.81 8.1 8
NPCIL-MAPS MAPS 440 0.28 1.232 1
NPCIL-KAIGA GS-1&2 KGSU1AND2 440 1.03 4.532 5
NPCIL-KAIGA GS-3&4 KGSU3AND4 440 1.03 4.532 5
NPCIL-KKNPP-1 KKNP 1000 0.19 1.9 2
TOTAL 16210 100 100


